114

Appendix IV

Regular Administrative Budgets of the United Nations and

Specialized Agencies! and Canadian Assessments

Administrative Budgets Canadian Assessments
1954 1955 1956 1954 ‘ 1955 i 1956
Organization
(Appropriations)? (Gross)
(Gross)
(In Thousands of United States Dollars)?
United Nations....| 47,8275 46,9645 48,566 1,363 1,439 1,596+
BROL o e 6,000 6,000 6,600 338 335 298
TR e s 3,200 3,223 3,313 137 126 128
Ty R 6,557 7.088 | 7488 261 278 268
TR s el s 1,478 1,448 1,698 41 41 58
UNESCO. ........x 9,461 9,819 10,786 335 263 291
1194 DR eiia e 418 484 499 138 13 17
WEIGH: = ot 8,963 9,500 10,203 268 300 327
WMD) Soi b o 360 420 399 & 8 10
oA dri oo 84,264 84,941 89,552 2,763 2,803 2,993

1 Exclusive of the International Bank for Reconstruction and Development and the International Monetary
Fund, whose operations are financially self-sustaining.

2 For the method of arriving at the net budget see pp. 90-91.

3 Because the budgets of most organizations are expressed in United States dollars all the amounts in the table
are shown in that currency for purposes of comparison.

4 This amount does not take into consideration the 16 new members of the U.N. whose membership was
approved at the tenth session of the General Assembly.

5 Supplementary estimates (which become part of the assessment appropriations of the succeeding fiscal year)
amounted to $701,870 for 1954, and $3,264,200 for 1955.

¢ The figure published in Appendix III of Canada and the United Nations 1958-54 has been revised to include
Canada’s assessment to the Postal Union of the Americas and Spain, a regional organization of the UPU.



